
Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

1,055

04:21

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

1,852

04:09

17,145

05:18

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

20,349

04:14

2,012

04:42

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  13 162  2  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 177

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

Citywide

Citywide  Performance Indicators

06/01/13 - 06/30/13



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

293

03:52

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

582

03:35

4,538

04:50

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

6,006

03:52

413

04:07

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  5 69  1  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 75

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

Brooklyn

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

06/01/13 - 06/30/13



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

164

04:35

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

398

04:19

3,496

05:35

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

3,704

04:24

482

04:53

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  2 26  1  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 29

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

Bronx

Bronx  Performance Indicators

06/01/13 - 06/30/13



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

267

04:23

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

435

04:22

4,855

05:26

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

5,693

04:22

440

05:01

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  2 28  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 30

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

Manhattan

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

06/01/13 - 06/30/13



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

267

04:41

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

339

04:37

3,331

05:26

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

3,974

04:26

507

04:40

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  4 31  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 35

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

Queens

Queens  Performance Indicators

06/01/13 - 06/30/13



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

64

04:25

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

98

04:30

925

05:16

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

972

04:28

170

04:58

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious
False Alarms

Number of incidents  0 8  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 8

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

Staten Island

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

06/01/13 - 06/30/13



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

23,287 14,689 21,267 24,516 19,884 9,742 291

27,740 17,496 23,178 26,252 21,112 10,098 540

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

39,926

06:59

49,233

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

1,950

05:33

3,997

115,626

10:28

130,413

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

06/01/13 - 06/30/13

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

 359.1

 637.2

 996.3

Citywide  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsCitywide



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6,775 4,346 6,111 7,185 5,856 2,707 66

8,175 5,125 6,699 7,689 6,252 2,843 91

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

11,706

06:52

14,495

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

585

05:43

1,195

33,631

10:43

38,069

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

06/01/13 - 06/30/13

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

 98.0

 178.1

 276.0

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBrooklyn



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

5,233 3,301 4,395 6,025 4,809 2,352 44

6,094 3,898 4,881 6,527 5,130 2,348 46

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

8,931

07:25

10,808

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

397

05:31

816

26,556

12:06

29,740

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

06/01/13 - 06/30/13

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

 78.2

 138.3

 216.5

Bronx  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBronx



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6,006 3,600 5,423 5,807 4,970 2,509 77

6,996 4,212 5,827 6,211 5,261 2,608 206

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

10,010

06:37

12,033

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

404

05:02

825

28,796

10:25

32,146

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

06/01/13 - 06/30/13

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

 82.6

 134.7

 217.3

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsManhattan



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

4,249 2,842 4,445 4,523 3,488 1,788 81

5,184 3,501 4,820 4,806 3,674 1,893 172

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

7,531

07:13

9,589

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

440

05:56

904

21,856

08:54

24,954

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

06/01/13 - 06/30/13

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

 76.8

 147.3

 224.1

Queens  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsQueens



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1,023 600 893 975 761 386 22

1,290 760 951 1,018 795 406 23

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

1,747

06:31

2,307

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

124

05:10

257

4,784

07:17

5,500

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

06/01/13 - 06/30/13

Michael R. Bloomberg
Mayor

Salvatore J. Cassano
Commissioner

 22.0

 37.2

 59.2

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsStaten Island
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