

City of New York

Statistics



Michael R. Bloomberg Mayor

Citywide Performance Indicators

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

06/01/13 - 06/30/13

		Citywic	de Fii	re Inc	idents	;		
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	al E	Non-l Emerge			edical gencies	Malicious False Alarms
Number of Incidents	1,852	1,055		17,1	45	2	0,349	2,012
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:09	04:21		05:1	18	()4:14	04:42
			Ser	ious I	ncide	nts		
	All Hands	2nd Alarm		Alarm	4th Al		5th Alarm Greater	or Total
Number of incidents	162	13	2	2	0	١	0	177

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

Statistics



Michael R. Bloomberg Mayor

Brooklyn Performance Indicators

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

06/01/13 - 06/30/13

		Brookly	yn F	ire Inc	idents	3		
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	ral	Non-l Emerge			edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms
Number of Incidents	582	293		4,53	38	6	5,006	413
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	03:35	03:52		04:5			3:52	04:07
			Se	rious I	ncide	nts		
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd	Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total
Number of incidents	69	5		1	0		0	75

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.

Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York Statistics



Michael R. Bloomberg Mayor

Bronx Performance Indicators

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

06/01/13 - 06/30/13

		Bror	nx F	Fire Inc	idents	;			
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	al	Non-l Emerge			edical rgencies	Malicio False Ala	
Number of Incidents	398	164		3,49	96	3	3,704	482	
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:19	04:35		05:3	35	C)4:24	04:53	3
	Γ								
			<u> </u>	erious I	ncide	nts			
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3r	d Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm of Greater	or Tota	al
Number of incidents	26	2		1	0		0	2	9
						•			

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related. **Medical Emergencies** - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

Statistics



Michael R. Bloomberg Mayor

Manhattan Performance Indicators

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

06/01/13 - 06/30/13

		Manhatta	an Fire	Incident	s		
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur		Non-Fire nergencies		edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms
Number of Incidents	435	267		4,855	į	5,693	440
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:22	04:23		05:26	(04:22	05:01
			Serio	ous Incide	ents		
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd Ala	arm 4th A	Marm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total
Number of incidents	28	2	0		0	0	30

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.

Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York Statistics



Michael R. Bloomberg Mayor

Queens Performance Indicators

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

06/01/13 - 06/30/13

		Queer	ns F	ire Inc	idents	•		
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	ral	Non-l Emerge			edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms
Number of Incidents	339	267		3,33	31	3	3,974	507
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:37	04:41		05:2	26	C	04:26	04:40
			Se	erious I	ncide	nts		
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd	d Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm Greater	or Total
Number of incidents	31	4		0	0)	0	35

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.

Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



City of New York

Statistics



Michael R. Bloomberg Mayor

Staten Island Performance Indicators

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

06/01/13 - 06/30/13

	5	Staten Islar	nd F	ire Inc	idents	3		
	Structural Fires	Non- Structur	al	Non-l Emerge			edical rgencies	Malicious False Alarms
Number of Incidents	98	64		925	5		972	170
Avg Resp Time mm:ss	04:30	04:25		05:1	16	()4:28	04:58
	<u> </u>		Se	rious I	ncide	nts		
	All Hands	2nd Alarm	3rd	Alarm	4th Al	arm	5th Alarm of Greater	or Total
Number of incidents	8	0		0	0	1	0	8

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire dispatcher receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.

Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.

Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.

Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to as first responders.

Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an emergency.



Mayor

FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

Statistics



Citywide Performance Indicators

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

06/01/13 - 06/30/13

		City	wide Aml	bulance Ir	ncidents 8	Runs	
		Segmen	nt		Ambular	nce Tours	
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	359.1	
Number of Incidents	1,950	39,926	115,626		BLS	637.2	
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:33	06:59	10:28				
Ambulance Runs	3,997	49,233	130,413		TOTAL	996.3	
				Segment			
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
_							
Number of Incidents	23,287	14,689	21,267	24,516	19,884	9,742	291
Ambulance Runs	27,740	17,496	23,178	26,252	21,112	10,098	540

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



Mayor

FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

Statistics



Brooklyn Performance Indicators

06/01/13 - 06/30/13

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

		Broo	klyn Aml	oulance Ir	ncidents &	Runs	
		Segmen	t		Ambulan	ce Tours	
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	98.0	
Number of Incidents	585	11,706	33,631		BLS	178.1	
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:43	06:52	10:43				
Ambulance Runs	1,195	14,495	38,069		TOTAL	276.0	
				Segment			
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Number of Incidents	6,775	4,346	6,111	7,185	5,856	2,707	66
Number of Incidents Ambulance Runs	6,775 8,175	4,346 5,125	6,111 6,699	7,185 7,689	5,856 6,252	2,707 2,843	66 91

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



Stat

City of New York Statistics

FIRE DEPARTMENT



Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

Michael R. Bloomberg Mayor

Bronx Performance Indicators 06/01/13 - 06/30/13

		Ві	ronx Ami	bulance Ir	ncidents 8	Runs	
		Segmen	nt		Ambular	ce Tours	
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	78.2	
Number of Incidents	397	8,931	26,556		BLS	138.3	
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:31	07:25	12:06				
Ambulance Runs	816	10,808	29,740		TOTAL	216.5	
				Segment			
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Number of Incidents	5,233	3,301	4,395	6,025	4,809	2,352	44
Ambulance Runs	6,094	3,898	4,881	6,527	5,130	2,348	46

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



Mayor

FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

Statistics

Manhattan Performance Indicators



Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

06/01/13 - 06/30/13

		Manha	ıttan Aml	bulance Ir	cidents 8	Runs	
		Segmen	t		Ambular	nce Tours	
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	82.6	
Number of Incidents	404	10,010	28,796		BLS	134.7	
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:02	06:37	10:25				
Ambulance Runs	825	12,033	32,146		TOTAL	217.3	
				Segment			
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Number of Incidents	6,006	3,600	5,423	5,807	4,970	2,509	77
Ambulance Runs	6,996	4,212	5,827	6,211	5,261	2,608	206

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



Mayor

FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

Statistics



Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

Queens Performance Indicators 06/01/13 - 06/30/13

		Que	eens Aml	bulance Ir	cidents &	Runs	
		Segmer	nt		Ambulan	ce Tours	
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	76.8	
Number of Incidents	440	7,531	21,856		BLS	147.3	
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:56	07:13	08:54				
	004	0.500	04.054		TOTAL	224.4	
Ambulance Runs	904	9,589	24,954	<u> </u>	TOTAL	224.1	
Ambulance Runs	904	9,589	24,954	Segment	I IOIAL	224.1	
Ambulance Runs	2	3	4	Segment 5	6	7	8
Ambulance Runs Number of Incidents		. ,	. , ,	· ·			8

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.



Mayor

FIRE DEPARTMENT

City of New York

Statistics



Staten Island Performance Indicators

06/01/13 - 06/30/13

Salvatore J. Cassano Commissioner

		Staten Is	land Am	bulance Ir	ncidents 8	Runs	
		Segmen	nt		Ambular	nce Tours	
	1	1 - 3	1 - 8		ALS	22.0	
Number of Incidents	124	1,747	4,784		BLS	37.2	
Avg Resp Time MM:SS	05:10	06:31	07:17				
Ambulance Runs	257	2,307	5,500		TOTAL	59.2	
				Segment			
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Number of Incidents	1,023	600	893	975	761	386	22
Ambulance Runs	1,290	760	951	1,018	795	406	23

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:

The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3

Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

Segment 1 : Cardiac Arrest & Choking

Segment 2 & 3: Life Threatening Medical Emergencies **Segment 4-8**: Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:

An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.